PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7891027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE	09/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITEHEAD INSTITUTE FOR BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH
Street Address:	455 MAIN STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11092602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-622-5930

Email: patentadmin@morse.law
Correspondent Name: ERIN E. BRYAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: MORSE, BARNES-BROWN & PENDLETON, P.C. Address Line 2: CITYPOINT, 480 TOTTEN POND ROAD, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WIBR-153-301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN E. BRYAN, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/ERIN E. BRYAN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=WIBR-153 HHMI to WH Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507843887 REEL: 063261 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made by the Howard Hughes Medical Institute, a Delaware corporation ("HHMI"), to Whitehead Institute for Biomedical Research ("Institution").

WHEREAS, HHMI and Institution collaborate in the active conduct of medical research pursuant to an agreement between them dated as of May 1, 2014 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, HHMI has agreed to assign to Institution HHMI's rights in Subject Property (as defined in the Agreement), in accordance with and subject to the conditions of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, research conducted pursuant to the Agreement by Susan Lindquist, PhD while employed by HHMI at Institution has resulted in an invention entitled "Targeted Manipulation of the Proteasome Subunit Expression Levels as Method for Curing Cancer" (the "Invention"), and the Invention is a Subject Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained in and the acts performed and to be performed pursuant to the Agreement, HHMI hereby assigns to Institution the entire right, title, and interest that HHMI has in the Invention, in accordance with and subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

Executed: September 8, 2020

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE

Dant Ghn

By:

David E. Clapham, MD, PhD Vice President and Chief Scientific Officer

ATTESTED:

Heidi E. Henning

Vice President and General Counsel

Hud Henry

SL15-03 HHMI 05982

> PATENT REEL: 063261 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 04/07/2023